106
6
Microwave MLC’s
AQ Series
AQ
AVX Style
AQ11, AQ12,
AQ13, AQ14

Packaging*
Code
HOW TO ORDER
Temperature
Coefficient Code
M = +90±20ppm/°C (AQ11/12/13/14)
A = 0±30ppm/°C (AQ11/12/13/14)
C = 15% (“J” Termination only) (AQ12/14)
1 = Pd/Ag
(AQ11/13 only)
7 = Ag/Ni/Au
(AQ11/13 only)
J = Nickel Barrier
Sn/Pb (60/40) -
(AQ12/14 only)
T = 100% Tin
(AQ12/14 only)
Capacitance
Tolerance Code
B = ±.1 pF
C = ±.25 pF
D = ±.5 pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
N = ±30%
Capacitance
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = significant
figures or “R” for decimal
place.
Third digit = number of zeros
or after “R” significant figures.
3A = 13" Reel
ME = 7" Reel
RE = 13" Reel
WE = Waffle
Pack
These porcelain and ceramic dielectric multilayer capacitor
(MLC) chips are best suited for RF/ Microwave applications
typically ranging from 10 MHz to 4.2 GHz. Characteristic is a
fine grained, high density, high purity dielectric material imper-
vious to moisture with heavy internal palladium electrodes.
These characteristics lend well to applications requiring:
1) high current carrying capabilities;
2) high quality factors;
3) very low equivalent series resistance;
4) very high series resonance;
5) excellent stability under stresses of changing volt-
age, frequency, time and temperature.
Case Length (L) Width (W) Thickness (T) Band Width (bw)
AQ11 .055±.015 .055±.015 .020/.057 .010 + .010 -.005
(1.40±.381) (1.40±.381) (.508/1.45) (.254 +.254 -.127)
AQ12 .055 + .015 - .010 .055±.015 .020/.057 .010 + .010 -.005
(1.40+ .381 - .254) (1.40±.381) (.508/1.45) (.254 +.254 -.127)
AQ13 .110±.020 .110±.020 .030/.102 .015±.010
(2.79±.508) (2.79±.508) (.762/2.59) (.381±.254)
AQ14 .110 + .020 - .010 .110±.010 .030/.102 .015±.010
(2.79 +.889 -.254) (2.79±.508) (.762/2.59) (.381±.254)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
LW